TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
TMI Trust Company		08/27/2018	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Money Store, L.P.	
Doing Business As:	The Money Box	
Street Address:	3527 North Ridge Road	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1335898	THE MONEY BOX		
Registration Number:	4180536	YOUR MONEY. YOUR CARD.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Brandon Coyle c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124878.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon R. Coyle
SIGNATURE:	/brandonrcoyle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of TM - The Money Store LP#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of TM - The Money Store LP#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of TM - The Money Store LP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0820

900463770

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of August 27, 2018, by **TMI TRUST COMPANY**, a Texas limited partnership (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **THE MONEY STORE**, **L.P.**, doing business as The Money Box, a Texas limited partnership with principal offices at 3527 North Ridge Road, Wichita, Kansas 67205 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on February 15, 2017, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5992, Frame 0529.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent in and to all of its Marks, including without limitation those Marks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Security Interest in all such Marks as herein provided.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Marks of the Grantor, including all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens. The Collateral Agent further hereby waives and relinquishes all of its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest and hereby releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0821

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

TMI TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THE MONEY BOX	73/496,884	8/27/1984	1,335,898	5/14/1985
YOUR MONEY. YOUR CARD.	85/308,777	4/29/2011	4,180,536	7/24/2012

RECORDED: 08/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0823